PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEWRIVER, INC.	08/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROADRIDGE CONTENT SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	2 Journal Square
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7979333
Patent Number:	6122635
Patent Number:	6782506
Patent Number:	7028190
Patent Number:	7363489
Patent Number:	7885876
Patent Number:	7890400
Patent Number:	7885873
Patent Number:	7890399
Patent Number:	7885874
Patent Number:	7885877
Patent Number:	7885872
Patent Number:	7885875
Patent Number:	7890401
Application Number:	13169692
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 026767 FRAME: 0062 501629712

Application Number:	13025618
Application Number:	13026498
Application Number:	12508987
Application Number:	12148983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)801-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128019200

Email: njdocket@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: Met Life Building
Address Line 2: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 104424.010200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine Lucas

Total Attachments: 5

source=change of name#page1.tif source=change of name#page2.tif source=change of name#page3.tif source=change of name#page4.tif source=change of name#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026767 FRAME: 0063



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth, Corporations Division One Ashburton Place, 17th floor Boston, MA 02108-1512 Telephone: (617) 727-9640

BROADRIDGE CONTENT SOLUTIONS, INC. Summary Screen

n

Help with this form

Request a Certificate

The exact name of the Domestic Profit Corporation: <u>BROADRIDGE CONTENT SOLUTIONS, INC.</u>

The name was changed from: NEWRIVER, INC. on 8/24/2010

The name was changed from: NEWRIVER INVESTOR COMMUNICATIO on 10/30/2000

The name was changed from: INUNITY CORPORATION on 2/1/1999The name was changed from: <u>SENSIBLE SOLUTIONS, INC.</u> on <u>11/5/1997</u>

Mergered with HUDSON MERGER SUB, INC. on 8/24/2010

Entity Type: Domestic Profit Corporation

Identification Number: 043093665

Old Federal Employer Identification Number (Old FEIN): 042922493

Date of Organization in Massachusetts: 09/23/1987

Previous Fiscal Month / Day: 06 / 30 Current Fiscal Month / Day: 06 / 30

The location of its principal office:

No. and Street:

2 JOURNAL SQUARE

ATT: TAX DEPT

City or Town:

JERSEY CITY

State: NJ

Zip: <u>07306</u>

Country: USA

If the business entity is organized wholly to do business outside Massachusetts, the location of that office:

No. and Street:

City or Town:

State:

Zip:

Country:

Name and address of the Registered Agent:

No. and Street:

Name:

CHRIS MCMANN

City or Town:

<u>ANDOVER</u>

200 BRICKSTONE SQUARE, 5TH FLOOR State: MA

Zip: 01810

Country: USA

The officers and all of the directors of the corporation:

Title	Individual Name First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address (no PO Box) Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code	Expiration of Term
PRESIDENT	ADAM AMSTERDAM	21 POLLARD RD MOUNTAIN LAKES, NJ 07046 USA	
TREASURER	RICHARD RODICK	9 MILLS RIDGE SPARTA, NJ 07871 USA	

REEL: 026767 FRAME: 0064

SECRETARY	ADAM AMSTERDAM	MOUNT	21 POLLARD RD AIN LAKES, NJ 07046 USA	
VICE PRESIDENT	DAN SHELDON	NEW	55 W. 26TH ST. APT 21F NEW YORK, NY 10010 USA	
ASSISTANT SECRETARY	ANDREW SPATHAKIS	MEN	6 BROOKRACE DR. MENDHAM, NJ 07945 USA	
DIRECTOR	ADAM AMSTERDAM	MOUNT	21 POLLARD RD MOUNTAIN LAKES, NJ 07046 USA	
DIRECTOR	DAN SHELDON	. NEW	55 W. 26TH ST. APT 21F V YORK, NY 10010 USA	=
DIRECTOR	RICHARD RODICK	SP	9 MILLS RIDGE SPARTA, NJ 07871 USA	
	uplich traded:			
business entity stock is p	<u> </u>	b - leep of stock	which the business	e entity is authorized to
The total number of snare issue:	es and par value, if any, of	each class of stock	Willell the business	o onary to account to
Class of Stock	Par Value Per Share Enter 0 if no Par	Total Authoriz of Organization Num of Shares	Total Authorized by Articles of Organization or Amendments Num of Shares Total Par Value Total Issued and Outstanding Num of Shares	
CNP	\$0.0000	1,000	\$0.00	0
_	Manufacturer Co	onfidential Data or Profit	Does Not Requ	
Select a type of filing fro ALL FILINGS Administrative Dissolution Annual Report Application For Revival Articles of Amendment	m below to view this busin	ness entity filings:	earch	
		Comments		
© 2001 - 2011 Commonwealth of M All Rights Reserved	lassachusetts			? Help

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED Restated Articles of Organization FORM MUST BE TYPED (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10.07; 950 CMR 113.35)
(1) Exact name of corporation: Broadridge Content Solutions, Inc.
(2) Registered office address: 200 Brickstone Square, 5th Floor, Andover, Massachusetts, 01810
(number, street, city or town, state, zip code)
(3) Date adopted: August 24, 2010
(month, day, year)
(4) Approved by:
(check appropriate box)
the directors without shareholder approval and shareholder approval was not required;
OR .
the board of directors and the shareholders in the manner required by G.L. Chapter 156D and the corporation's articles of organization.
(5) The following information is required to be included in the articles of organization pursuant to G.L. Chapter 156D, Section 2.02 except that the supplemental information provided for in Article VIII is not required:*
ARTICLE I
The exact name of the corporation is: Broadridge Content Solutions, Inc.
ARTICI E II
Unless the articles of organization otherwise provide, all corporations formed pursuant to G.L. Chapter 156D have the purpose of engaging in any lawful business. Please specify if you want a more limited purpose:**
The purposes for which the Corporation is formed are as follows:
(a) to provide electronic and other delivery solutions for investor communications and other information technology related services to its customers, including without limitation, processing of computerized documents, database development and management, and consulting services; and
(b) to engage in any business or other activity which may lawfully be carried on by a corporation organized under the Massachusetts Business Corporation Law.
 Changes to Arsicle VIII must be made by filing a statement of change of supplemental information form. Professional corporations governed by G.L. Chapter 156A and must specify the professional activities of the corporation.

P.C.

0158ds1007950c11335 01/13/05

ARTICLE III

State the total number of shares and par value, * if any, of each class of stock that the corporation is authorized to issue. All corporations must authorize stock. If only one class or series is authorized, it is not necessary to specify any particular designation.

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE			
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	
Common	1,000				

ARTICLE IV

Prior to the issuance of shares of any class or series, the articles of organization must set forth the preferences, limitations and relative rights of that class or series. The articles may also limit the type or specify the minimum amount of consideration for which shares of any class or series may be issued. Please set forth the preferences, limitations and relative rights of each class or series and, if desired, the required type and minimum amount of consideration to be received.

Common stock will have one vote per share held. The consideration for common stock shall be \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE V

The restrictions, if any, imposed by the articles or organization upon the transfer of shares of any class or series of stock are:

None

ARTICLE VI

Other lawful provisions, and if there are no such provisions, this article may be left blank.

See Attached Exhibit A.

Note: The preceding six (6) articles are considered to be permanent and may be changed only by filing appropriate articles of amendment.

*G.L. Chapter 156D eliminates the concept of par value, however a corporation may specify par value in Article III. See G.L. Chapter 156D, Section 6.21, and the comments relative thereto.

MA007 - 11/10/2008 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 026767 FRAME: 0067

ARTICLE VII

The effective date of organization of the corporation is the date and time the articles were received for filing if the articles are not rejected within the time prescribed by law. If a later effective date is desired, specify such date, which may not be later than the 90th day after the articles are received for filing:

It is hereby certified that these restated articles of organization consolidate all amendments into a single document. If a new amendment authorizes an exchange, or effects a reclassification or cancellation, of issued shares, provisions for implementing that action are set forth in these restated articles unless contained in the text of the amendment.

Specify the number(s) of the article(s) being amended: Article VI, III and IV.

an Most

	airman of the board	(signature of authorized individual) I of directors,	Adam D. Ams General Co President	uneal	Sometary
₽ Pre	sident,		LESIDENT	and	261021.2
□ Ot	her officer,				
п .c	ourt-appointed fidue	iary,			
on this	24th	day of August	<u>2010</u>		·

MA007 - 11/10/2008 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 026767 FRAME: 0068

RECORDED: 08/17/2011